
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

Philip Saucier--eh.air 
:>.111 Moppin 
lill E, Hunter 

Gordan Smith-seeldllf)' 
WilJiamGell 

July 20, 2010 

Mark Adelson 
Portland Housing Authority 
14 Baxter Boulevard 
Portland, ME 0410 1 

RE: 70-86 Oxford Street 
CBL: 022 HOOI 
ZONE: R-6 

Dear Me. Adelson: 

At the July 15, 2010 meeting, the Zoning Board of AppeaJs voted 4-0 to grant the 
disability variance appeal to reduee the front yard setback to eight feet, ten inches. I am 
enclosing a copy of the Board's decision. 

I am also enclosing the Certificate of Variance Approval. The original must be 
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds within 90 days of July IS, 
2010, when it was signed. Failure to record the Certificate will result in it being voided. 
Our office must be provided with a copy of the recorded Certificate of Varianee showing 
the recorded hook and page. 

You will also find an invoice for $182.85 for the fees that are still owed on the appeal for 
the eost of the legal ad, the cost of the noticing and the processing fee. Please submit 
your payment on receipt of the invoice. 

Now that the disability variancc appeal to reduce the front setback to eight feet, ten 
inches was approved, the building pennit to build the new handicap ramp (#10-0470) will 
be moved forward in the review process. The permit will not be issued until we receive a 
copy of the recorded Certificate of VariWlce. The building pennit must be issued and 
construction begun within six months of the date of the hearing, July 15,20 lO, referenced 
under section 14~473(e), or the Zoning Board approval will expire. 

Appeals from decisions of the Board may be filed in Superior Court, pursuant to 30 w A 
M.R.SA section 2691 (2) (0). 

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 207-874-8709. 



YU::;L-

Ann B. Machado 
Zoning Specialist 
(207) 874-8709
 

Ce. file 



CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE
 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

ZONING BOARD APPEAL 
DECISION 

To: City Clerk
 
From: Marge Schmucksl, Zoning Administrator
 
Date: July 20, 2010
 
RE: Action taken by the Zoning Board of Appeals on July ]5,20]0.
 

Members Present: Phil Saucier (chair), William Getz (acting secretary), Sara Moppin, and Jill Hunter 

Members Absent: Gordon Smith 

1. New Business: 
A. Disability Variance Appeal: 
70 86 Oxford Street 125 Boyd Streetl. Portland Housing Authority, owner. Tax Map 022, Block H. Lot 
001, R-6 Residential Zone: The appellant is seeking a disability variance under section 14-473(c)(2) to 
install 8 handicap ramp. The appellant is requesting a front yard setback of eight feet, ten inches instead 
ofthe minimum ten foot setback as required under section 14-139(d)(l). Representing the appeal is 
Stephen Thomas, architect. The Board voted 4-0 to grant the disability variance appeal allowing 
the applicant to reduce the front yard setback to eight feet, ten inches to install a handicap ramp. 

B. Practical Difficulty Variancc Appeal: 
23 Neal Street. Steven & Kari Brynes. owners, Tax Map 062, Block E. Lot 008, R-4 Residential Zone: 
The appellants are proposing to build a twentyMfive foot by five foot fanner's porch on the front of their 
house. The appellants are requesting a variance from the required front yard setback oftwenty-five feet 
to eighteen feet [section 14-105(d)(l)]. Representing the appeal is Zac Davis of Davis Fine 
Woodworking. The Board voted 4~O to grant the practical difficulty appeal allowing the applicants 
to reduce the front yard setback to eighteen feet in order to build 8 fanner's porch. 

C. Disability Variance Appeal: 
3-11 Van Vechten Street, James & Elizabeth Quinn, owners, Tax Map 410, Block C. Lots 034,035, 
036 & 037. R-3 Residential Zone: The appellants arc seeking a disability variance under section 14­
473(c)(2) to install a handicap ramp. The appellants are requesting a front yard setback ofthree feet 
instead of the required twenty five foot setback [section 14-90(d)(1)]. The appellants are also requesting 
a sidc yard setback of six feet instead of the required eight foot setback [section 14-90(d)(3 )]. 
Representing the appeal is Thomas Quinn, the owners' son. The Board votcd 4-0 to grant the 
disability variance appeal allowing the applicants to reduce the front yard setback to three feet 
and the side yard setback to six feet in order to install a handicap ramp with thc condition that the 
ramp be removed when DO longer needed by the household mcmber. 



D. Variance Appeal: 
887-917 Riverside Street, Dan Bonner, COO of Spurwink School, Tax Map 326, Block B, Lot 004, I-M 
Industrial Zone: The use of the property at 899 Riverside Street as a Community Living Arrangement for 
eight disabled persons plus staff is legally nonconforming in the I-M Zone. The appellant is requesting a 
variance under section 14-382(c) to expand the volume and footprint of the building to bring the 
building into compliance with safety codes. Representing the appeal is Dan Bonner, the COO of 
Spurwink School. The Board voted 4-0 to accept the withdrawal of the variance appeal. 

E. Practical Difficulty Variance Appeal: 
90 Cobb Avenue, Bernice M. Profenno, owner. Tax Map 210. BLock B, Lots 015 & 016. R-2 Residential 
Zone: The appellant is pursuing a conditional use appeal to add an accessory dwelling unit to her single 
family dwelling. Section 14- 78(a)(2)(g) requires that parking for the accessory dwelling unit shall meet 
the parking requirements. Section 14-332(0)(2) requires that one additional parking space is required for 
the additional unit. Section 14-336(a) states that the required ofT street parking cannot be located in the 
front yard setback. The appellant is requesting a variance for the front yard setback from a required 
twenty-five feet [section 14-80(d)(I)] to zero feet for the required ofT street parking, Representing the 
appeal is Raymond Veroneau, Jr., the owner's son in law. The Board voted 4-0 to grant the practical 
difficulty appeal allowing the applicant to have the required parking space for a proposed 
accessory dwelling unit be located within the required front yard setback. 

F. Conditional Usc Appeal: 
90 Cobb Avenue. Bernice M. Profenno, owner, Tax Map 210, BI<x:k B. Lots 015 & 016, R-2 Residential 
Zone: The appellant is seeking a Conditional Use Appeal under section 14-7g(a)(2) to add an accessory 
dwelling unit to her single family dwelling. Representing the appeal is Raymond Veroneau, Jr., the 
owner's son in law. The Board voted 4-0 to grant the conditional use appeal to allow the appUcant 
to add an accessory dwelling unit. 

Enclosure: 
DetiliOD ror Agtllda from July IS,2010 
Original Zoning BDIII'll Dt.ciliOll0,,, ... 
cc:	 JOlIcph 01"1)', City Mlllager 

Penny Sl Lou.iI littEll. Director, PllIIIning & Urban De¥clopment 
Alex Jaegaman. Pllllning Division 



·	 \M.l-~S ~~; ~II ~ff""'- - f3~Ge-tc
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·	 CITI OF PO TLAND, MAINE fI~~. 
• \.. rf\ I ~O~ING 80ARP-~ APPEALS 
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APPEAL AGENDA 

CA IkJ.	 tv 0 r tl..v-. j (.: 30 p"'"'­
The Board of App.... will hold a public heariDg on Thanday, Jaly 15, 2010 at 6:30 
p.m. oa the .econd Ooor In room 209 at Portland City Hall, 389 Cong...... Street, 
Portland, Maine, to h..r the following App....: 

1. New Ba.in...: 

1 A. Disability Variaace Appeal:
 4- - 70 - 86 Oxford Street (25 Boyd Street), Portland Housing Authority. owner, Tax MJm
 
,'1. I 022. BIQck H. Lot 001. R-6 Residential Zone: The appellant is seeking a disability Gr ~r41	 variance under section 14-473(c)(2) to install a bandicap ramp. The appellant is
 

requesting a frQnt yard setback Qfeight fee~ ten inches instead Qf the minimum ten fQQt
 
setback as required under sectiQn 14-139(d)(I). Representing the appeal is Stephen
 
Thomas, architect.
 

B. Practical Difficulty Variance Appeal:
 
A ~ 23 Neal Street. Steven & Karl Bryn... Qwners. Tax Man 062. BIQck E. Lot 008, R-4
 
"i - Residential Zone: The appellants are prQpQsing tQ build a twl:nty-five fQQt by five foQt
 

/: , .. l-h lfimner's pQrch Qn the front Qftheir hQuse, The appellants are requesting a variance from
 
l..:» fil"'jI ~ the required front yard setback Qf twenty-five feet tQ eighteen feet [section 14-105(d)(I)].
 

Representing the appeal is Zoe Davis QfDavis Fine WQQdworking.
 

·	 /1 ;f\ C. Disability Variance App..l:
v-J - y, 3-11 Van Vechlen Street. James & Elizabeth Quinn. Qwners, Tax Mao 410, BIQck C,·/' 1 034 0 5 & 0 7 -3 Resid 'al Zone: The appellants are seeking a disability 

: l.? (A-\	 e ariance under section 14-473(c)(2) to installabandicap ramp. The appellants are 
I \II(\\., cr- d' requesting a front yard setback Qfthree feet instead Qf the required twenty five foQt 

setback [section 14-90(d)(I)]. The appellants are alSQ requesting aside yard setback Qf 
six fuel instead Qfthe required eight fool setback [sectiQn 14-90(d)(;l)]. ROJll"'llenting the i 
appeal is Thomas Quim!...theQwners:s,:''\.~,~\ "....Q1 (j. ..~ lIS l~lll>7l-.v"~ 
\, -\l-.~.. tN'r""') \Ulv~ ""~A~A SS," 

i I.J.-l-D~e,6\D. Vanance Appeal: 
i " 1.1\ 887-917 Riverside Street. Dan BQnner, COO ofSpurwjnk School. Tax Map 326. BIQck

4- - '\' B, LQt OQ4.1-M Industrial 2Qne: The use Qfthe property Bl899 Riverside Street as a 
\ ...C;;'Il]lDlunity Living Arrangement fQr eight disabled perSQDS plus staffislegally 

i' \ (ff 'nonconforming in the I-M Zone. The appellant is requesting 8 variance under section 14~~ ,N v	 382(c) to expand thevQlume and footprint Qfthe building to bring the building intQ
 
compliance with safety codes, Representing the appeal is Dan BQnner, the COO Qf
 
Spurwink ScbQQI.
 



E. Praoticol Dlllicalty VariaDoe Appeal: 
~ 90 Cobb Avenue. Bernice M. Profenno. owner. Tax_ 210. BI09kB. Lots OIS 8< 016.4 ~ R-2 Residential Zone: The 8ppellant is pursuing 8 conditional use appeal to add an 

accessory dwelling unit to her single family dwelling. Section 14- 1S(8){2leg) requires
JJ... I that parking for the accessory dwelling unit shall meet the psrking requirements. Section 

.0rfi'-JI ~ 14-332(a)(2) requires that one Bdditional parking space is required for the Bdditional unit. 
Section 14-336(8) states that the required off,treet psrking cannot be located in the front 
yard 'othaok. The appel1ant is requesting a variance for the front yard sethaok from a 
required twenty-fivefeet [section 14-80(d)(I)] to zero 1Oetfor the required offstreet 
parking. Representing the appeal is Raymond VerontaU, Jr., the owner's son in law. 

4_r/, F. Conditional Us. Appeal: .
 . I. 90 Cobb Avenue. Bernice M. Profenno. owner. Tax _210. BlogB, Lots 015& 016.
GrAJ-JR.2 Residential Zone: The appellant is seeking a Conditional Use Appoa1 undm' section
 
14-78(8)(2) to add an accessory dwelling UDit to her single fiUDi1y dwelling.
 
Representing the appeal is Raymond Veroneau, Jr., the owner's son in law.
 

2. Adjourament: -~, 4-S­



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

Disability Varluee Appeal 

DECISION 

Date ofpublic hearing: July 15,2010 

Name and address of applicant:	 Portland Housing Authority 
14 Baxter Blvd. 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Location of property under appeal:	 25 Boyd Street 

For the Record:
 

Names and addresses of witnesses (proponents, opponents and others):
 

S-I-""ve T7i '" "''''.oS &l""cl~~ r-­

Exhibits admitted (e.g. renderings, reporl', etc.): 

S~""'Q7 c+' '1ffr~Q-fi." 



Findings ofFact and Conclusions ofLaw: 

Applicant is seeking a variance for a handicap ramp. The front yard setback in 
the R-6 zone is ten feet (10'). The applicant is seeking a variance for the ramp because it 
would result in a setback ofeight feet ten inches (8'10'1­

Disability Variance standard pursuant to Pon1llnd Diy Code §14-473(cX2): 

1. The variance is for the purpose of .making the property accessible to a 
person with a disability wbo is living on the property. "Disability" has the same meaning 
as a physical or mental handicap under 5 M.R.S.A. Section 4553, which is "any 
disability, infirmity, malformation, disfigurement, congenital defect or mental condition 
caused by bodily injUty, accident, disease, birth delbct, environmental conditions or 
illness, and includes the physical or mental condition of a person that constitutes a 
substantial disability as determined by a physician or, in the case of mental disability, by 
a psychiatrist or psychologist, as well as any other health or sensory impairment that 
:requires special education, vocational rehabilitation or related services." 

SafufiedL Not Satisfied 

Reason and supporting facts: 

2. Any variance granted WIder this subsection shaIJ be solely for the 
installation of equipment or the construction of structures necessary for access to or 
egre" from the property by the person with the disability. 

Satisfied./' Not Satisfied 

Reason and supporting fuets: 

'k9fl ""'''''1 a...t5J +- frO.. 5i 

2
 



Conclnsion: (check one) 

~tion I: The Board finds that the standards described above have been 
satisfied and therefore GRANTS the application. 

3. _ Option 2: The Board fmds that while the standard described above 
has been satisfied, certain additional conditions must be imposed to minimize adv",,", 
effects on other property in the neighborhood, and therefore GRANTS the application 
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: (Note that the board may limit the 
variance to the duration of the disability or to the time that the person with the disability 
lives on the property)'.J. ./) ., "'fr"ve~ 

_ Option 3: The Board finds that the standard described has NOT been 
satisfied and therefore DENIES the application. 

Dated: 7I(~!£, (. 



CITY OF PORTLAND 

CERTIFICATE OF DISABILITY VARIANCE APPROVAL 

~ Philip Saucier, the duly appointed Chair uflbe BoanI ofAppeals for the City ofPortland, Cumberland County and S_
 
ofMaine, hereby certify that on thelSth day ofJuJy. 2010.1be following variaoce was granted punumrt to the provisions of
 
30-A MRS.A. Sectioo 4353(5) and Ibe City ofPortIaod's Code ofOrdiDaru:es.
 

I. CD......t Property Owuer: Portlaud HolIIIug A......rtty 

2.	 Properly: 2S Boyd S_ Portlaud, ME CBL: O12-H-OOl
 
ClDDberland County Regislly ofDeeds, Boo.I: 8541 Page 1
 
1aBt reoonIed deed iu chain ofTith:: November I, 1988
 

3.	 Varilmce aDd Coadltiou orVartaaee: 
To grant :relioffrom. sectian 14..139(0)(1) oflbe Lad Use Z.oniDg 0rdiDlmce which requires 8 minDoUDl ten 
fDot front yard setbacl< sed dlereby o1IDwiDg on app!'" in_ eiMbl fDot "'" _ front yard setbacl< to insmll 
8 handicap ramp in the R-6 Residential Zone. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hmrtD set my Iumd and seal this ISth d8y ofJu1y , 2'1lI0>----' 

~")--,.(~.of 
rtlamtZoIliu'lg B 

STATE OF MAINE 
CumberlaDd, 88. 

Then persoaally appeared the a!>oVlHUIIl1ed Philip Sancier and acknowledged Ibe above cartlfioate to be !*:~.a<;tand
 

deed iu hili capacity as Chairman oflbe Portland BoanI of Appeals, with hili signature witnessed 00 1uly "'26lo" '.
 .' 

\[~~ 
. tr4or~~~~' "., .... 

~.Nlllc 
Margaret Schmuckal 

My term expires 1U11O 28, 2012 
PURSUANT TO 3G-A M.R.S.A. SECTION 4353(5), 1HlS CERTIFICATE MUST BE RECOIUlED BY TIlE PROPERTY OWNER 
IN TIlE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS WITHIN 90 DAYS FROM FINAL WRITTEN APPROVAL FOR 
TIlE VARIANCE TO BE VALID. FURTIlERMORE, 1HlS VARIANCE IS SUBlECTTO TIlE LIMITATIONS SETFORTIlIN 
SECTION 14474 OF TIIE CITY OF PORTI.AND'S CODE OF ORDINANCES. 

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-87)0 FAX 874..8949 TTY 874..8936 



..
 
City of Porlland, Maine 

Planning and Development Department • 
Zoning Board of Appeals 

Disability Variance Appeal Application 

,
• 

AppllcaDllDformatJon: SUbJfld. Property hd'ol'IDlltiOn: 

rS- P;W'7d $T. {"10_1i'L ~nl }~l......, ........
 
?-2- - d- 00 I 

AMaIm". RdenlU:e (CbanoBlocl·Lol,) 

Property Owner (Ifdifferent): 

.dd... 

Appllcant',I RIght, ntle Or Inlerest In SllbJect Property: 

01.4/').(',­
(eo" 1JIIPIIa'. purcbuer, dc.); 

Current ZOnln. DesfJ08.Uon: _--'-f2::..--"'?:.- _ 

RECEIVED
 
JUN -7 2010 

Dept. 01 Bulldlnolnspectfons
 
City of Por1llnd Maine
 

NOTE: H site plan approval is required, attach prellmlnary I>r ftnall5Ue plan. 

The undcNigned hereby makc6 application for a variance as above described and certifies that aU 
information herein supplied by his/her is true and correct to the best of bislhcr knowledge and belief. 

Signature of Applicant Dat<: 



Disability Variance Application 

WARNING 

This application contains health care information and is CONFIDENTIAL, P\lfSuant to 
22 M.R.S.A.. § I711·C (ConfldontlaHly ofH..lth C.... lof,,",,"'!Oll) ond I M.R.S.A.• § 402(3) 
(Freedom of Access Law). 

TIlE MEDICAL INFORMAnON CONTAlNBO HBRI!IN MAY NOT BE 
DISCLOSED TO ANY PERSON WITHOUT THE WRlTTEN CONSENT OF 
TIlE PATIENT. 

The Board of Appeals is IUlthorized to grant disability variances by 3D-A
 
MRS.A, §4·A and Port Municipal Code§I4-473 (cX2).
 

I. What is the Illl!Ure ofthe disability which supports the request for a variance? 

~>'" I!·,;i q ,J '1 ,. ", ..,-Itf..,~h, 1/••.f'tJ{?IU/"r) .Jp.f",',fr;."k.1­

H"~ en/!Q~~ e",,,pf~,/-t! /' nIl- 4' /z4~~"mLq(ur<·~"-,j,,d;:·F. 
~,~. dAr! ",...;:>j J• ..,; m~/1./...4 fltf<.A.,1 ,fwrr,,~ ~/<".4.h
 
",~O/ ;.Lo/ -I, 9.i~d7/.o.url.
 
2.	 Does the disability constitUte a phy>ical or ""'lila! hsndi",p as defined by 5
 

M.R.S.A, §4553?
 
yes. _ No	 _ 

eM /~ r~I""'?',Z:} '" p ..... "tJI! oI.'QS./"'S V/tr/4 nU ;:,ftUq-P 

]If &- t,;,r>l-...,ier/. ell/! /$ C/-J'",ro<,!'< I,t;v"" S"O r"!""'",.,I, 
-ih1t MC ./../). e. <uff,it.. z'. pi?", of, A,.d,~~ (Yf',.4,.,-Is. 

3. Does the pe""n with the disability "'side in the dwelling? 

yes'-- _ No ,/ 

-d<!t~}-tA( rt's, .I,..';' /" -/4.....-<. "'6"~4<",& .,I. ",.-/ 

r~9Pri .1:.:;4 ~t.('~.s,5I- ",,,.,.r/m,,,,t>· I"" <~/'''.Q,,* -l""- 4"'/r ~ /

.6" <.Jtt,'U',,· "7 h~.d.<'W'~/ 7'"",,,,,6 «2 ,,14 ,?~v,..,
 

O,I()PFICE'CHARUf!\ll\qblJ.~ V-nu- App,[ioatiGlLdol: 



4.	 Is the varillllCe which is requested restricted solely to the installation 0 f equipment 
or the constrUction of:l'tructures· oeccsswy for access to or egress from the 
dwelling by tho person with tho dlsability? 

Y".__llL/_ No,	 _ 

Conditions 

The Board Play impose conditiom; au tJ:I, variance. including limiting the term of 
the variance to the doration of the disability or the time thet the person with the 
disability live, in the dwelling. 

• The phrllSt "structure necesSB!)' for I!CCCSS to or egress from the dwelling" includes 
railing, wall or roofsystems necessary for the safety or effectiveness ofthe stn1Cture. 



PORTLAND HOUSING AU
14 BAXTER BOULEVARD. PORTLA

www.P9!1house.org 
Administralivc Office (207) 773-4753 

Fax (207) 774-6471 
Marrllenance (207) 774-2

Marte. B. Adelson 
ExecUJlve Direclor 
And Secretary 

THORITY 
ND. ME 0410\·\822 

TOD (207) 77.4~2S70 

815 

DtPHry Erect/five 
Director 

JW1C 7, 2010 

Zonin8 Board ofAppeals 
Portland City Hall 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Dear Board Members, 

The Portland Housing Aulhority is requesting a pennanenl disability variance to construct a 
handicapped ramp at 25 Boyd Street As designed, the ramp will encroach on the required setback 
approxilTWtely 4" on the westerly end and approximately 14" on the easterly end. 

25 Boyd Street is a 10 Wlit public housing renLaI property owned and managed by the Portland 
Housing Authority. When the building was originally constructed in 1972, apartments #1 and #2 
were designed to he handicapped acc.,..ible. However, the original ramps do not meet ADA or 
Unifonn Federal Accessibility Slandatds (UFAS) IUld need to be replaced. This was brought to our 
attention by HUD during an EEOlSeciion 504 evaluation in February 2009. PHA is required to have 
5% or 50 of our public hou,ing units fully accessible 10 physically handicapped residents. 
Apartments #I and #2 meet the federal standards in all ways other than the exterior ramp. Replacing 
the existing ramp is Bcondition of compliance that PHA must meet. 

At this time, the residents in these apartments do not require fully accessible units. The husband of 
the tenant in #2 required a fully acoessible unit when they moved in. He has sioce passed away. The 
tenant in aparttnent III is disabled. but does not require the use ofa ramp. HUD regulations pennit 
housing authorities to rent accessible units to non-disable tenants as long as there is no one on the 
waiting list at that time in need ofan accessible unit. We fully expect these apartments 10 be renled 
10 physically disabled tenDllt5 in the future. 

Please don~t hesilatc to contact me ifyou need additional inform81ion. Thank you for your 
consideration. 

Sincerely, 

'/tt~C.,;4.--­
Marie. B. Adelson 
Executive Director 

COMMISSlONERS: CLIFFORD GINN, COfft llIU 

MARVANN CARROLL. Clullrptnon TOM VALUAU, C_ OMr SlIIRLE PETERSON,Co"lIIiQiontr 
FAITH MCL[AN. VIClI CbalrpKlOo KA TH[RINE DURG£RIAN, Co.minl.ner Ron NTUCKER, Com..iuiontr 

EQUAL 1I0llSING OPPORTUNITY AGENCI' _.EQUAL OI'PORTIJNITYIAFFIRMATIt'£ ACTION EMPLOYER 



--~. ,.- ,. '.-- -- .. ' 

057392•
CeC!8!'ation of Trust U.s.~I"""""" 
.........De'.p.1I1
(Grant ProJeclll) """' .. _..._-

WberltU. paRI! AND HOI$ING AlIl}iCRITy 
(bcrUt called &he "Public H01ZIinJ A&aKY (fHA)", a pibUc bedy cocxpar:uc and poliQc.lkdy -.dand OI'IUliud pnw:at 10 and in acwadc_ wiIh the 
proYiIionsoftht laws ortht State or Mil i oe • and die UDib:d Sura or Amcri~Se:muyolHousing md 

Utbm Deve.lop!l&nl (hcnia c.al"=d HUO) pasuanllD tht um_lScua Houma Al:col1937 (42 U.s.C. 1437, et ....) and &he DepealmeilL olHomins and 
Urban Dr:ve.IapmcnI Aa (3 U.s.C. 624) emaaI inlD a c:auiJI c:anIn£I; .i1tl eO'ecdn". of J una 3Q. . 19,M.. (herein c.alltd IN: 

-Ann..COftG"it:u.ioM Comna1 povidiq, r. a JRIIlID be..- b7 HUD ID aaiIl&he PHA. ill fiIaaIdna (a) lower incofD& ho_1 pojecl{l~ and 
Wberua, u or die dU; or &he eMlCVDoct or dtia Ded...... or TNIl: IbG Ar-..l COIIIribuIIiaaa ConDct awen certain 10... irocame bousinl in &he 

City or Port I and cOIIIIIYor Cumber I god State or 
lola i ne whicb will ~ide appoiimaaly: 370 ct-IIiDl aiD; aid which 10...u-a-lIousinl will be tDDvm II 

[Ptoj= No. ME36P003908-Z I and ME36P003907-Z 
Projecl Nil. ME 3-8 widl 1IpPUIimaw,. 15Q dwdIiIIl units, 
Projec:~No. ME 3-2 widl,appoUaardy 46 dweUinlwWa. 
.... Projccr. No. ME 3-3 wi'lk appoUa.ldy 24 . dweUiula: lIIWsl; and 

~ ME 3-'and/or 100 unrts end ME 3-10 50 units 
Wbrreu.cach Pro~-ofdie sile or Dies lhcnor will hDe bca rlllmCed we p .. ~b:1mICCpIQYided by HUD, 
Now nill"!rore. &0 Wlire HUO ortht pafonnaJ1CCl by die PHA. ollbG I:ID'I'-..tI CIIIIIIain.IiD.IbGAmaJaI CotacribIIl:icl Conll'E\ _ PHA etca 

hereby acknow"=dlc *"decl_ Ihal il i1 poue...... or .ncI holds in IM;I r. die bcDefit or HUD. for &he purposes hcnIindll:r 1LU.cd. 1he CalIowiat; dacn"'bed 
ru.l propcrty sieuar&d in die 

-::jC 't~Y~=====~oI-=jP~O~r~t~'~.=n=d===== =-CI&.0YUllntIv'- ~o(_~C~!W'm~b~.~c<:.L! j'!~n~dlL. _ 
_ State or ~ Ma i ne , To Wit:tt 

See legal description attached hereto: 

Lir 5 --eJ'" ~ """ "''' <Wi d ) 
.... 111 buUdinp and fuulIru IRC_ or 10 be CftIClaIItum:m or ~ !hen1JS" 

The PHA hucby dcdua _ actnowledps..durial die ~ orm-1NSl haeby craIIld, HUD hu hem armlrd and iI poues.ed or an inltral 
in Ihe above d!:srribedPtojall: propmy, To Wit: 

De n&hl CD ~uir. th& PHA lID remain. seized of the IilIe lID said PJOPIIftY urd IOrefnira Czam II...terrinL corwC)'in1o aaiPL Jr.asDoIo monppg. 
p!tdling. or odo.trwise CI'IC\lmbuinI orpcnnillilll or surrenr..lfty nnsfBr. CDIrV~-~ Ieao, mo:rII.. p1ed~ or olba" -=~or said 
property or my part dlr:rcoC. appurttIWICes Iha'eco. or Uly n:m. rcnnua. iJaJms. or tueiPi thrnhm Of in co.uoection W:rewidL or any or Ihc btncrlll or 
o:onll'ibluions IfU1IIId 10 iI by Qr pumun!. lID Ihit Alllwai C~COIIhct, or Illy irda-.iIlI any or__ acept I!t.u.the PHA. may (I), lID 1M e.-WlI 

.... in the nlU'ln'l'l" P""'ided mUle Annual ConznlJutions ~ (a) .... d-uinp and oil.- ipICZI JIld raciJ1lieI in any Projec:l., or (b) con.¥ay or o!ha"• 

.. iSc disp05e of tJ1y ra.I Qr pcnma.I popt:rtY wtUd1 is dclanUna1lO be ucua &0 1bG.-. of any Projea, or (e) CCDftJ' or dcdicat& land Cor 'IISC IS nuts, 
allrys, or othu public ri&btr-or-way. aid panl caemc:ms rin-Ule e:subliIhmenl., apnaicm. andlZllinlenlncll or pUblic wilisiClillj or(d) enIU inlD..w. perlarm 
can~ fot the ••or dwdJiDl uniu: to maatlas or __ rllDiIics.. IlIlIboriad b71ho \JaiMd Swu Housinl N:l or 19n. 42 u.s.c. 1437. e, 1eq.. cr 
(2), wi'lk die appro" 11 or HUD. tdeue Uly Projecl fron:a Ihe InIII. ~ cteUI1; JIrooticW. ~D!1dziIII ha'eift mnWocd IIbaU be COIdrrued u PQhibiting 
Ihit cOll'l'eyara of d1Ie 10 or tht ckli"cry or posrasJon or Uly Pzujoct 10 HUD pIftll8IlIID _ Annual COftCribu:lona CorrII'liCL 

The C'!;Jrsancn.'by aduly aulhoriDcl olfleu or HUD (1) upm myCDlR'C)'aDCII or er.sr...- by m- PHA. or anyl'U1 or pmon.I1 prnpcny which is 
der.cnnined;g be e~. ID Iho needI: or any Proj«l., or (2) upon any iJltll'1llMlll orcali""." or dedic.aon orpopt:rtY. or my iluerat tMnI:in, ror \Itlt IS 
S!lUIS. ,U1a)'l. or otlkr pcblie ripg-or.way. (1t r(lf the eslAblish:nanl, opcndcm .... lILIimeuII:eorpsbJic 1I1iliUes, or (3) upon my _lI1Imenlll-.llCarUiI 
orc:on'lllyfni a dweJJma UIIiI., or 11\ inleresI. herein. lID. rac:mber or alltnlDt rmUJy, or (4) DpJll any inscrurnenl oheleucl m.de by m- PHA or any PItljel;1 
.ball be clf~Ii'IC to 1eIa..uch. papeny tmm. tht nat ~ c:rcIl&d. 

Upon. upiz"a&ion o( the period dwinI wNdIlh& PHA • obIiptallO op=nta Ibt Projla(l) in ICCIIr'dInce willllhc AnnUl! Conaibutians Conll'Et" die 
INK bmI"'~shalllII:mIiDaIa:.rId lID lanpr be aftecti.-c. 
"- "'In ~IUlRCSlI·.~.the PItA by iI:1 olIioas ~ dItIy ..morizat hu ~ die. ptCICnlS lD be simed in lIS name UId im CUrpmlUl .wID 

-behenun&O atru:·~.aesud dtia 12m day or OCbtber ,19.Jm. 
. . .'""' ' ­

(Seal) 

PORTLAND HOUS ING AUTHOR ITX 

.s""""" By: 

term HUD-S21So-..=. (l2!a':) 
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STATE OF MAINE 
Cumberland. 5S. ,i8 . 1988 

Then personally appeared the above-named JOHN A. WHIPPLE. 
Chairman of the PORTLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY. and acknowledged 
the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said 
capacity. and the free act and deed of said Portland Housing 
Authority. 

Before me, 
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A certain lot or parcel of land situated on the south­

westerly side of Mayo Street and the northwesterly side of
 
Oxford Street in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland
 
and State of Maine, and being more particularly bounded and
 
deacribed aa followa:
 

Beginning at a point on the northwesterly side of oxford 
Street, which point is the most southerly corner of land now 
or formerly of the Mekail Amergian heirs; thence South 67° 
09' 14" Neat along the northwesterly side of Oxford S'treet, 
one hundred fifty-two and seventy hundredths (152.70) feet 
to the intersection of the northwesterly side of Oxford Street 
with the northeasterly side of BO?d Street; thence North 23° 
53' 37" West along the northeasterly side of Boyd Street. one 
hundred six and seventy hundredths (106.70) feet to the most 
southerly corner of land now or formerly of Maria Pesce; thence 
North 66° 24' 23 n East along said land of !-{aria Pesce, one 
hundred twelve and ten hundredths (112.10) feet to the most 
easterly corner of said Pesce landl thence North 25° 01' 37" 
West by said Pesce land and by land now or formerly of Frank P. 
Briggs, one hundred twenty-five and ninety-one hundredths (125.91l 
feet to other land of the Portland Housing Authority known as 
Project :1E 3-21 t~ence Nort." 67° 24' 23" East by said land of 
the Portland Housing Authority. sixty-six and twelve hundredths 
(66.121 feet to a point on an arc: thence in a general south­

easterly direction along an arc having a radius of forty-two
 
(42) feet. forty-three and sixty-six hundredths (43.66) feet 
to the southwesterly side of Mayo Street, thence South 25° 
03' 24" East along the southwesterly side of Mayo Street. one 
hundred forty and seventy-four hundredths (140.74) feet to the 
most northerly corner of land now or forrnsrly of the Mekail 
Amergian heirs; thence South 67° 09' 14" West along said land 
of the Amergian heirs. sixty-two (62) feet to the most westerly 
corner of said land of the Amergian heirs; thence South 25° 
03' 24" Baet by said land of the Amergian heirs, seventy (70) 
feet to the northwesterly side of Oxford Street and the point 
of beginning, containing 30,732.850 square feet. 

Also another lot or parcel of land situated on the south­
easterly side of Oxford Street and the southwesterly side of 
~ayo Street in said Portland, being more p~rticularly bounded 
~nd described as follows: 

Beginning at a monument a~ t~e intersection of the south­
easterly side of Oxford Street with the southwes~erly siQe of 
Mayo Street, thence South 25° 03' <:-1" East along the south­
westerly side of Mayo Street, two hundred thirty-six and forty 
hundredths (236.40) feet to the most northerly corner of land 
nOw or formerly of Jehovah's Witnesses. Inc.; thence South 69° 
19' 36" "lest along said land of Jehovah's Ni tnesses. :L;tc.. one 
hundred ten and seventv-nine hundredths (110.79) feet to the 
the most westerlv corner of saiQ land of Jehovah's '..litnesses, 
Inc., thence South 23° 53' 37" East along said land of Jehovah's 
l-litnesses. :!:nc. and land now or fo~erly of !'1i1.rren and Grace 
DiPietro. one hundred forty-six and twenty-four hundredths 
(146.24) feet to the northwesterlv side of Cumberland Avenue: 
thence South 68° 51' 13" '<lest along the northwesterly side of 
Cumberland Avenue, one hundred n1ne and ninety-eight hundredths 
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(109.9B) feet to a monument at the intersection of the north­
weeterly side of Cumberland.Avenue with the northeasterly side 
of Boyd Street~ thence North 23 0 53' 37" \'Ieet along the north­
ea8terly *ide of Boyd Street. three hundred seventy-five and 
five hundredthe {37S.05J feet to a monument at the intersection 
of the northeasterly side of Boyd street with the southeaeterly 
side of Oxford Street; thence North 67 0 09' 14~ Eaet along the 
southeasterly side of Oxford Street, two hundred fifteen and 
seventy-one hundredths (2IS.7ll teet to the southwesterly side 
of Mayo Street at the point of beginninql containing 66,714.892 
square feet. 

Also another certain lot or parcel of land situated on
 
the northwesterly side of Oxford Street and the southwesterly
 
side of Anderson Street in said Portland. and being more
 
particularly bounded and described as follows:
 

Beginning at a point on the southweeterly side of Anderson
 
Street at the most easterly corner of land now or formerly of
 
Jacob S. L&mDort, et a1: thence South 22 8 45' 26" East by the
 
southwesterly side of Anderson Street, two hundred twenty-eight
 
(228) feet to the intersection of the southwesterly side of 

Anderson Street with the northwesterly side of oxford Street: 
thence South 67 8 09' 11" I'lest by the northwesterly side of 
Oxford Street, one hundred ninety-one and fifty-three hundredths 
(19l.5J) feet to a monument at the intersection of the north­
westerly side of Oxford Street with the northeasterly side of 
SlaJ.th Street: thence North 24 8 12' ,56" West along the north­
easterly side of Smith Street, two hundred and seventeen 
hundredths (200.17) feet to the most southerly corner of land 
nov or formerly of Robert W. Dunn, thence North 66° 18' 21" 
East by said land of Dunn, seventy-nine and eighty-six hundredths 
(79.86) feet to the most southerly corner of Bronet S. Sanuk, 
et all thence North 68° OB' 34" <:;ast by said land ot Sanuk, 
et aI, thirty-six and elqhty-one hU.l'ldredths (36.8l> feet to 
the most easterly corner of said Sanuk landl thence North 22° 
45' 26" West by said Sanuk land, twenty-seven and forty-four 
hundredths (27.44) feet to said land of Jacob S. LamDort, et 
all thence South 67· 14.' 34" I-Jest by said land of Lamport, et 
aI, eighty (80) feet to the southwesterly side of Anderson 
Street and the Doint of beginning, containing 41,153.96 sguare
feet. . 

~lso another lot or ~arcel of land situated on the 
southwesterlY side of Greenleaf Street and the northwesterly 
side of Oxford Street in said Portland, and being more 
particularly bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning on the northwesterlY side of Oxford Street 
at a paint which is North 67 g 09' 11" East, one hundred twenty 
and thirteen hundredths (120.13) feet from the intersection of 
the northwesterly side of Oxford Street with the northeasterly 
side of Anderson" Street, which point marks the most easterly 
corner ct land now or formerly cf ~icho1~s DiPietro, et all 
thence North 22° 50' 45" West along said land of DiPietro 
seventy-nine and ninety-two hundredths (79.92) feet to the most 
northerly corner of said DiPietro land: thence South 67· 09' 11" 
tgest by said Dipietro land, forty (40) teet to the most easterly 
corner of land now or formerly of Beverly Ann Hayden: thence 
North 22 8 45' 26" liest by said land of Hayden, one hundred 
(100) feet to the southeasterly side of Munroe Street: thence 
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North 22· 42' 43- West, crossing said Munroe Street, fifty 
(50) feet to the nOrthwesterly side of saia Munroe Streetf 
thence South 67- 17' l7~ West, eighty and eleven hundredths 
(80.11) feet to the intersection of the northwesterly side of 

Munroe Street (now Monroe Court) with the northeasterly side of 
Anderson Street, thence North 22- 45' 26~ West by the north­
ea.terly side of Anderson Street, one hundrea sixty and thirty­
two hundredths (160.32) feet to the intersection of the north­
easterly side of Anderson Street with the southeasterly side 
of Madison Street, thence North 67- 19' 47- East by the south­
easterly side of Madison Street, two hundred thirty-nine and 
sixty-five hundredths (239.65) feet to the intersection of the 
southeasterly side of Madison Street with the southwesterly eide 
of Greenlesf Street, thence South 22· 43' 36" East by the south­
westerly side of Greenlaaf Street, one hundred sixty and four­
teen hundredths (160.14) feet to the intersection of the south­
westerly side of Greenleaf Street with the northwesterly side 
of Hunroe Street: thence continuing on the same course by the 
southwesterly side of Greenleaf Street across Munroe Street, fifty 
(50) feet to the intersection of the southwesterly side of Green­
leaf Street with the southeasterly side of Munroe Street, thence 
continuinq on the same course of South 22'" 43' 36" Esst along
the southwesterly side of Greenleaf Street, one hundred seventy­
nine and fifty-five hundredths (179.55) feet to the intersection 
of the southwesterly side of Greenleaf Street with the north­
westerly side of Oxford Street; thence South 67'" 09' 11- West 
by the ~orthwesterly side of Oxford Street, one hundred nineteen 
and twenty-four hundredths (119.24) feet to said land of Nicholas 
DiPietro, et aI, to the point of beqinning: containing 71,814.13 
square feet. 

Also a certain lot or psrcel of land situated on the 
southwesterly side of Kellogq Street in said Portland, and 
being more particularly bounded and described as follows; 

Beqinning at a point on the southwesterly side of Kellogg 
Street which is South 36'" 49' East, eighty (80) feet from the 
intersection of the· southwesterly side of Kell099 Street with 
the southeasterly side of Honument Street, which point is the 
most easterly corner of land of Portland Renewal AuthoritYJ 
thence South 36'" 49' East by the southwesterly side of Kellogg 
Street, three hundred forty (3401 feet to a point which is 
North 36'" 49' West, twenty (20) feet from the most northerly 
corner of land now or formerly of Michael J. Conely; thence 
South 53'" 11' West along a course that is parallel to and 
twenty (20) feet from the northwesterly side line of said 
Michael J. Conely land, eighty (80l feet to land now or formerly
of Hilda Blunda) thence North 36'" 49' We&t by land of said 
Hilda Blunda, land now or formerly of Ida C. Tucci, land now 
or formerly of Ralph Grimaldi, land now or fo~erly of Antonio 
DiPietrantonio, land now or formerly of Jose~h N. Gorham, land 
now or formerly of Robert Bowdoin, and land of the Portland 
Renewal Authority, three hundred forty (340) feet to the most 
~OUtherly corner of l~nd now or formerly of Eleuterio Guidi; 
thence North 53'" 11' East by said Guidi land and by land of 
the Portland Renewal Authority, eiqhty (80) feet to the south­
westerly side of Kellogg Stree~ and the point of beginning:
containinq 27.200 square feet. 
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Also a certain lot or parcel of land situated on the 
northeasterly side' of Kellogg Street and the southeasterly side 
of Monument Street in said Portland, and being more particularly 
bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at a spike set at the intersection of the north­

easterly side of Kellogg Street with the southeasterly side of
 
Monument Street: thence North 57· 41' East by the southeasterly
 
side of Monument Street, eighty and twenty-five hundredths
 
(SO.25) feet to the most westerly corner of land now or formerly 
of Lee H. Jones: thence South 36° 49"East by said land of 
Jones, by land now or formerly of Guido and Mary Pardi, and 
land now or formerly of Mary T. Solak, one hundred sixty-six 
and seventy hundredths 1166.70) feet to a stake at the most 
westerly corner of land nOW or formerly of Phyllis R. Terroni: 
thence South 53° 11' West by land now or formerly of Mariangela 
O'Ambri, eighty (BO) feet to the northeasterly side of Kellogg 
Street, thence North 36° 49' West along the northeasterly side 
of Kellogq Street, one hundred seventy-three (173) feet to the 
southeasterly side of Monument Street and the point of beginning; 
containing 13,588.0 square feet. 

Also another lot or parcel of land situated on the south­

easterly side of Lancaster Street and the southwesterly side
 
of Boyd Street in said Portland, and being more particularly
 
bounded and described as follows:
 

Beginning at a drill hole at the corner formed by the 
intersection of the southwesterly side of Boyd Street with the 
southeasterly side of Lancaster Street; thence South 48° 56' 
21" 1'1est by the southeasterly side of Lancaster Street, one 
hundred fifty-two and ten hundredths (152.10) feet to an iron 
on the northeasterly side of the Franklin Street Arterial 
Highway; t~ence by said Franklin Street Arterial Highway by 
convex curve to the southeast, haVing a radius of 2,827.79 
feet, a distance of one hundred twelve and seventy-seven 
hundredthS (112.77) feet measured on the arc thereof to an 
iron set at a point of tangent in said curve: thence continuing 
by said Franklin Street Arterial Highway South 48° 46' 15" 
East, thirty-one and ninety-eight ~undredths (31.98) feet to 
an iron at the former location of the northwesterly side of 
Heath Street: thence North 4Bo 56' 21" East by said former 
northwesterly side of P.esth Street, one hundred thirty-eight 
and fifteen hundredths (138.15) feet to a drill hole in the 
southwesterly side of Boyd Street; thence ~orth 42 0 21' 07" 
West by the southwesterly side of Boyd Street, one hundred 
forty-three and seventy-five hundre~ths (143.75) ~eet to the 
southeasterly side of Lancaster Street and the point of 
beginning. 

Said above described courses are based on true meridian 
as detemined by t~e Maine State :-';::'qhway COr.'lJ'!'lission. 

The above described lot is hereby conveyed subject to an 
easement cran~ed ~o the C:..tv o~ Por~~al1d, ,jated ;-larch 51, 
1970 and recorded in the C~erland Countv Reaistrv of Deeds 
in Book 3121, :>age 708. - - ­
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aTY 0> PORn.AND. MAINE 
DcpartD'leot of Building IOIpeetioD 

•	 «~rlificat~ of (8ccupantg 
LOCATION 

Islued (0 Portland Housing Authority o..te of blue March 15, 1972 

mlJl. ,. to to.rtUg that the building, prtD'lilel., or part tbe~of, at thr above location, built-Illtered 

-chansed .. to ute lloder Buildm, Permit No. • hu had.6oal inlpectioa, iulI beea fouad to conform 
substantially to r~uireD'leoti of Zoniag Ordinance aad Building Code of the Ciry, Pond il hereby apptO't'ed for 
o«upancy Of we. limhed or otherwise. q indicated below. 

PoII.TIOI'f o. BUIlDING 011. PaDUQS APPaOVIlD OcCUPANCY 

Entire	 100 Housing Units 
for Project ME 3-5limitins ConditioOll: 

This c=i6.eue IUpmedes
 
certificate illlUC'd
 

Appt~ed: 

1~ 

and " ...bt to be bWl!lou.: '1'tl~ ~te l6alatUl.la'lll'haJ _ oJ blllldlll,l 01' p .....I... 
0...... WI OWIl_ W'" properb Clbr.IInI U1l&l. CopJ'.m be tll",llb~ to 0""'''' Of 1_f01' l1li1 doll... 

,~ _.;- ,.5 Il;,G')S' J., ~'" y-
I ,,~I VI J,t,~ 'J-')' 13."1 cl sf'· 
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QTY OF PORn.AND, MAINE 

Dtputment of Building IblpectioD 

• «;ltrtificatlt of Clccupancg 
LOCATION Bounded by llo~, OXford ""d ~o Streow 

on<! Cwolberland ..... 
b.ued to St~rt .. 'W'U11alDs CotlStNo.t1on Co. Dati"onaaue llOVBllber 1, 1971 

mtrt. t. to c."tttg that the building, premises, or put mereof, It the above Jocation, buih-1IDId 

....rl..... •..·.ei' 1I i I f& .... , bu had final inspection, has beeD found to conform 
subitanti&lly to requirerncDu of Zoning Ordinance and &ilding Code of the Ci.ty. and ia heltby tpptond for 
occupancy or l18e, limited or othee-i.e, u indicated below. 

PoII.TrOW OP BlTlLDING 011. PIllll4l3D Al'FB.OVEP OCCUPANCY 

hlild1nB ~ .. 4O-f8mil1e.
BllJ.di.!>ge 1, 2, , on<! 4 

Limiting CODdirioD.J: 

Without pre3U41ce to fZ'8IIIiDg 

Thi' ceni6c.ate lupenedn
 
~i6Clte iuued
 

Approved: 

(D8re) 
. . 

NoU.; 1'lI.t. oerll8o:lte IcklIlUlelilaWhI_ of balldln. or p_l"s. 1ID1I ~ht to be bUIIerrod rrom 
dolJar-..._ kl_ ..'"~.~banib. Cl>I>7 wlll "ft>...ls~" Ie e...... 0' 1_101' _ 
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ONE POFITLAND SQUA~E 
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Peter A. Howe
 
Executive Director
 
Portland Housing Authority
 
211 Cumberland AvenuQ
 
portland, ME 04101
 

Re; Declaration of Trust 

Dear Peter: 

Please find enclosed for your files the OQclaration of Trust 
which was recently rQcorded in the CUmberland county Registry of 
Deeds at the request of the Department of Housing and Urban 
Development. 

The document waa returned to me after being recorded in said 
Registry on November 1, 1988 in Book 8541, Page 1. 

Please give me a call should you have any questions. 

W. Coggeshall 

CJWC/pjt
r:<...... _ 



PORTLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY 
14 BAXTER BOULEVARD, PORTLAND, ME 04101-1822 

www.porthouse.org 
Adminismrtive Office {2Q7} 1'73-4753 TDO (207) 774~2570 

Fax (207) 774-6471 
Maintenance (207) 774-281 S 

Mark B. Adelson 
Executive Director Deputy Executive 
And Secretary Director 

June 4, 2010 

Zoning Board of Appeals 
Portland City Hall 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 0410 I 

Subject: 25 Boyd Street - Applieation for Disability Vadance 

Dear Zoning Board of Appeals,
 

This letter grants pennission to Architect Stephen Thomas of Portland, Maine, to serve as agent
 
for the Portland Housing Authority in regard 10 its application for a Disability Variance at 25
 
Boyd Street.
 

Please contact me jfyou need additional informa.tion.
 

Sincerely,
 

~a.("~A4...-
Mark B. Adelson 
Executive Director 

COMMISSIONERS: CLlFFORD GINN, Commiuioner 
MARYANN CARROLL, Ch.irpeuon TOM VALLEAU, Commiploller SHIRLEY PETERSON, Commissioner 
FAlTH MCLEAN, Vire Ch.lrpenon KATHERINE DURGERJAN. Commiuioner ROBYN TUCKER. COn'lmi"IMlu 
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OXFORD STREET ELEVATION 

FACING EAST ON BOYD 
AND OXFORD STREET 
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City ofPortland Zoning Board of Appeals 

August 3 I, 2010 

Mark Adelson
 
Portland Housing Authority
 
14 Baxter Boulevard
 

Portland, ME 04101
 

Dear Mr. Adelson, 

Enclosed is the receipt for the payment for the processing fee, notices and legal ad for the Disability 
Variance Appeal for 70-86 Oxford Street (25 Boyd Street). The fees are now paid in full for the appeal. 

The permit (# 10-0470) has been issued to build the handicap ramp, but we sti II have not received a copy of 
the recorded Certificate of Variance Approval. The Certificate ofYariance Approval must be recorded 
within 90 days of July, 15,20 10, or it will be void, and you will have to go through the appeal process all 
over again. 

Please feel free to contact me at 207-874-8709 if you have any questions. 

Ann B. Machado 
Zoning Specialist 

Cc: File 

389 Congress 51., Portland, Maine 04 I0 J (207) 874 -870 I FAX 874 -87 J6 lTY 874-8936 
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City of Portland Zoning Board of Appeals 

July 7, 2010 

Mark Adelson 
Portland Housing Authority 
14 Baxter Boulevard 
Portland, ME 04101 

Dear Mr. Adelson, 

Your Disability Variance Appeal has been scheduled to be heard before the Zoning Board of Appeals on
 
Thursday, July 15,2010 at 6:30 p.m. in Room 209, located on the second floor of City Hall.
 

Please remember to bring a copy of your application packet with you to the meeting to answer any 
questions the Board may have. 

I have included an agenda with your appeal highlighted, as well as a handout outlining the meeting process 
for the Zoning Board of Appeals. 

I have also included the bill for the legal ad, the notices for the appeal and a processing fee. The check 
should be written as foUows: 

MAKE CHECK OUT TO: City of Portland 
MAILING ADDRESS: Room 315 

389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 0410 I 

Please feel free to contact me at 207-874-8709 ifyou have any questions. 

Sincerely,

t-,gL-
Ann B. Machado 
Zoning Specialist 

Cc: File 

389 Congress St., Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8701 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936 



CITY OF PORTLAND
 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
 

389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

Application No: 10-59800001 Statement Date: 07/20/2010 

Project Name: 70-86 Oxford Street Applicant: Portland Housing Authority 

Development Type: ZONING DISABILITY VARIANCE 

CBl: 022 - H-001-001 70 OXFORD ST 

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING FEES 

Charge Amount Paid Due 

LEGAL AD ZONING BOARD $68.35 $0.00 $68.35 
NOTICING ZONING BOARD $64.50 $0.00 $64.50 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 
ZONING PROCESSING FEE $50.00 $0.00 $50,00 

Outstanding Charges $282.85 $100.00 $182.85 

Detach lind remit with payment 

Application No: 10-59800001 

Project Name: 70-86 Oxford Street 

Portland Housing Authority 

14 Baxter Boulevard 
Portland, ME 04101 

Total Due Now 

Amount Remitted 

$182.85 

Make checks payable co the City of Po rffalld, ATIN: Gayle Gurtin, 3rd Floor, 389 Congress Street, Portland, ME 0410 l. 



City of Portland 
DATE: 6/09/10 
TIME: 15:45:04 

PZ CASH RECEIPT 

PROJECT #: 
PROJECT DESC: 
RECEIVED FROM: 
RECEIPT NUMBER: 

10-59800001 
DISABILITY VARIANCE 70-86 OXFORD 
Portland Housing Authority 

STREET 

FEE DESCRIPTION CREDIT PAYMENT 

Z1 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 100.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT: 100.00 



City of 
DATE: 
TIME: 

Portland 
8/16/10 
8:46:09 

PZ CASH RECEIPT 

PROJECT #: 
PROJECT DESC: 
RECEIVED FROM: 
RECEIPT NUMBER: 

10-59800001 
DISABILITY VARIANCE 70-86 OXFORD 
Portland Housing Authority 

STREET 

FEE DESCRIPTION CREDIT PAYMENT 

L2 
N1 
ZP 

LEGAL AD ZONING BOARD 
NOTICING ZONING BOARD 
ZONING PROCESSING FEE 

68.35 
64.50 
50.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT: 182.85 
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Q7106f2010 022 HOC1	 8:19AM 

c... OWNER OWNER MAiUNG ADDRESS PROPERlY LOCATION UNITS 

PO BOX 7225111 FRANKLIN STREET u.C 113FRANt<LtNST 19

_c---C=-=-c:_--==--=-__~PORTLAHD ,ME 041~12,---_~ _ 

247 CONGRESS STREET UC PO BOX 7225 247 CONGRESS ST 

PORTtAHD. ME 04112 

277 CONGRESS LLC 36 LOCUSTLN 277 CONGRESS ST 

SOUTH BERWICK, ME 03908 

ADAMSONJERRYF 41 MAYOST 41 MAYOST 

PORTLAND. ME 04101 

ADMIN VET AFFAIRS TAX 78 SMITH ST 49 MAYO ST 
PORTLAHO. ME 04101 

BAILEY LLOYD H JR 429 SLIGO RD 145 CUMBERLAND AVE 
YARMOUTH. ME tl40ge 

BAYSIDE EAST LP 510 CUMBERLAND AVE 41 SMITH 5T 
PORTlAND. ME 04101 

BERG CARRIE M 13MAYOST t3MAYOST 
PORTLAHD, ME 04101 

BOYD STREET PARTNERS LLC 96 LINDEN TERR 4Y BOYD ST 
BURLINGroN, VT 05401 

BRANDT MICHAEL J & 2e ANDERSON ST 

MARGARET E AUE" JTS PORTlAND, ME 04101__~ 

BUTIRI IONEL 21 MAYOST 
_______'-PORTl..A.ND,AIE 04101 

CABANA JASON R 69 WASHBURN AVE 

PORTlAND, ME 04102­

CABANA JASON R 69 WASHBURN AVE 
PORnAND, ME 04102 

CHADWICK JOHN E & VALERIE 68 DXFORDST 

PORnAND. ME 04101__________c.===o..==-­
CONGREGATION ETZ CHAIM	 154 CUMBERLAND AVE 

PORTLAND. ME 04101 

26 ANDERSON ST 

21 MAYOST 

57 OXFORD ST 

=--c:-­
66 SMITH ST 

68 OXFORD 5T 

265 CONGRESS ST 

16 

4 

,
 
3 

4 

20 

• 

_ 

o 

, 

_ 

DAUPHIN GERALD R 38 SMITH ST , 
DAUPHIN GERALD R 42 SMITH ST 2 

171 CUMBERLAND AVE 1 

DISCO PANTS AND	 83 VESPER ST' 3 37 SMITH ST 4 

HAIR CUTS LLC	 PORTlAHO, ME 04103 

COEUR CHENDA &	 16 VICTORIA DR 12 LANCASTER 8T 
SARITlf MEAS JTS	 WESTBROOK, ME (M(l&Z 

---===,~~=~---------------

EAST END STUDIOS LLC 273 CONGRESS ST 273 CONGRESS ST 
_~ PORTlAHO, ME 04101 

FARRAR PAMELA J & n SMITH ST 77 SMITH ST 

RICHARD L JTS PORTlAHO, ME 04101 

FERRAR ARlENE 0 & 76 SMITH ST 43 MAYO ST o 
_~OA~V1=O~P~F~E~_=R~ ~POR1lA_ ND, ME 04101 _ 

FERRAR ARLENE 0 WID WVII'II VET 78 SMITH ST 78 SMITH 5T 

PORTlAND,ME 04101 

FERRAR ARLINE 0 76 SMITH S1 70 SMITH ST 
PORTlAND, ME 04101 _ 

FlEHINGER RACHEL & 58DXFOROST 58 OXFORD ST 1 

LENORE L FLEMING JTS PORTL.AHO, ME 04101 
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07/0612010 022 HOO1 6,19 AM 
CBL OWNER ~ER~UNOA~8 PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

FOWLER-GREAVES 681 ALLEN AVE 

._----­ PORTLAND, ME 04103 

FRIEDRICH ROBERT 60157 SANDY RIVER CIRCLE 

CARRABASSETT VALLEY, ME-_._--­
GORELOV VYACHESLAV A 

GREENE THERESA A 

---_._­
GRESIK ROBERT J 

---. 
GRISCOM ELIZA 

HALEY CONNE B & 
DANEl T !-U'.lEY JR lRUSl'CES 

23 MAVOST 
PORTLAND. ME 04101 

367 STEVENS AVE 
PORTLAND. ME 04103 

152 CUM8ERLANDAVE'1 

PORTlAND, ME 04101 

Hi7 4TIi ST 

PROVIDENCE, Rl 02906 

140 EASTERN PROMENADE 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

HALEY CONNIE B & 140 EASTERN PROMENADE 
DANEL T HALEY JR TRUSTEES PORTLAND, ME 04101 

HALL BRUCE F & 

JUDITH R JTS 

HAM JOANNE 

HOUGHTON JOSHUA S & 

MICHELE A LEVESQUE JTS 

INGRAHAM HOUSING CORP INC 

INGRAHAM HOUSING 
INC 

JORMN ROBERT K 

KIEN CHOUNG & 

SOPHANH THACH 
-._­

KONTOS CAROl & GREGORY C 

---~-

KROMAlICH KIM & 

THI TRIEU PEK JTS 

MAINE MEDICAl.. CENTER 

MAINE MEDICAl.. CENTER 

MAINE MEDICAl.. CENTER 

._----­
MARTIN BRENDA L 

._----­
MCKENZIE MERlTA G 

--_. 
MCNEIL CHRIS11AN N & 

JfSSICA B MIUE srs 
MERRIGAN MARY ELIZABETH 

NGUYEN DUNG mUNG 

---_. 
NiCOLAI MiCHAEL P VN VET 

38 MAvQST 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

15AMAYOST 

PORTLAND. ME 04101 

156 CUMBERlAND AVE 

PORTLAND, r.£ 04101 

231 OXFORD ST 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

231 OXFORD ST 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

1050 ISlAND AIlE 
LONG ISLAND, ME 04050 

22 ANDERSON Sf 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

PO BOX t185 
WINDHAM, ME 04062 

10 E LANCASTER Sf 
PORTlAND, ME 04101 

22 BRAMtW..l. ST 
PORTlAND, ME 04102 

22 BRAMtW..l. $T 
PORTlAND, ME 04102 

22 BRAMHALL Sf 
PORTlAHD, ME 04102 

129 HOLM AVE 
PORTlAHD, ME 04102 

36 SMITHST 
PORTlAHD, ME 04101 

45 SMITH ST 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

19 SMITH ST 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

PO BOX 3522 
PORTLAND, ME 04104 

PO BOX 7434 
PORTlAND, ME 04112 

Page20t 6 

,35 MA.YOST 

" lOCUSTST 7 

23 MAYO ST
 

32 SMITH ST
 

152 CUMBERLAND AVE 3
 

,12 SMITH ST 

,186CUMBERLAND AVE 

170 CUMBERLAND AVE 0 

------_ .. 
38MA.YOST 

._----­
15 MAYO Sf 

15(1 CUMBERLANDA\ft: 2 

165 CUMBERLAND AVE. 12
 

169 CUMBERLAND AVE
 

21 LOCUSfSf
 • 
22 ANDERSON ST 2
 

160 CUMBERLAND AVE.
 • 
,._­

10 LANCASTER ST
 

263 CONGRESS Sf 0
 

212 CONGRESS ST
 

148 CUMBfRLAND AVE 0
 

41 SMITH ST 2
 

36 SMITH $T 3
 

-----. 
45 SMITH ST 2 

19 SMITH ST 

2 E LANCASTER Sf 

11 SMITH ST 3 



--

07/0612010 

CBI. OWNE. 

NODDIN RICHARD A & 

EDMUND a BROZEK 

NOYES EARLE W & SONS 

NUNAN JOHN & 

RHONDA L BARKER JTS 

O'MALLEY SEAN M 

OAKES KEVlNG 

PATERNO ERNEST A & 

JILL H CALTON JTS . 

PATERNO ERNEST A & 

JILL H CALTON JTS 

PATERNO ERNEST A & 

JILL H DALTON JTS 

PATERNO ERNEST A & 

JILL H CALTON JTS 

PATERNO ERNEST A & 

Jill H DALTON JTS 

PEARL CUMBERLAND LLC 

PENINSULA COMMUNITY LP 3 

PHANORD /SMITH 

PICKUS OWEN B 

PORTLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY 

PORTLAND HOUSING AUTIiORITY 

PORnAND HOUSING AUTHORITY 

PORTLAND HOUSING AUnfORiTY 

PORnAND HOUSING AlmiORllY 

PORTLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY 

PORTLAND HOUSING AlmiORITY 

PORnAND HOUSING AUTHORITY 

PURINTON KYLE D 

RAY BELINDA 11 

WARD WILLIS JTS 

RICCIM.ARKD 

022 HOC1
 

OWNER MAlUNB ADDRESS 

679 DEERWANDER RD 
HOLLIS CENTER, ME 04042 

PO BOX 938 
PORnAND, ME 04104 

32 ANDERSON ST. 3 
PORnAHD . ME G4101 

32 ANDERSON 51.2 

PORTLAND, ME 04.01 

-4 MECHANIC ST. 2 
WINDHAM, ME 04062 

74 SMIni ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

610XFOROST 

POR1l.AND, ME 04101 

74SMfntST 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

74 SMITHST 

PORn.AND ,ME 04101 

74 SMrTl-I 51 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

ONE CITY CENTER 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

707 SABlE OAKS DR 

SOlmi PORTlAND, ME 04106 

155 CUMBERLAND AVE 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

2 CHABOT OR 

WESlBROOK , ME 04092 

14 BAXTER BLVD 

PORTLAND,ME 04101 

14 BAXTER BLVD 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

14 BAXTER BLVD 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

14 BAXTER BLVO 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

14 BAXTER BLVD 

PORT\.AND, ME 04101 

14 BAXTER BLVD 

PORnAND, ME 04101 

14 BAXTER BLVD 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

14 BAXTER BlVD 

PORTlAND, ME 04101 

66 OXFORD ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

65 OXFORD ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

PO BOX514 

BRIDGTON, ME 04009 

6:19AM 

PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

46 SMITH 51 3 

127 OXFORD ST 

32 ANDERSON ST UNIT 3 

32 ANDERSON S1 UNIT 1 
---­

181 CUMBERLAND AVE 

45MAYOST 

3 

-­

0 

81 OXFORD ST 

61 OXFORD ST R 0 

62SMmI 51 2 

74 SMITH ST 

119 PEARL S1 0 

139 CUMBERLAND AVE 4 

155 CUMBERLAND AVE 3 

290 CONGRESS ST 

38 ANDERSON ST 

43 BOYD ST 

• 
0 

128 FOXST 14 

54 LANCASTER ST 

33M1\YOST 4 

10 OXFORD ST 10 

80 SMITH ST 3. 

61 WILMOT ST 200 

66 OXFORD ST UNIT 1 

630XFORDST 

20SMmI ST 3 

ROACH DANIEL R POBOX 15308 

PORnAND, ME 04112 

14AHOERSON ST 
.-------­

3 

Page 3 of 6 





07/0612010 022 HOO1	 8:19AM 

CBL OWNER	 OWNER MALINQ ADDRESS PROPERTY LOCATlON UNITS ,WRIGHT CHRISTOPHER B	 8 MAYO ST 8 MAYO ST 
PORTLAND, ME 04101 

Yoe DENISE & PO BOX 7863 142 CUMBERlAHD AVE 

______--=JAM=E"S"M"-0oeO"HE=RTY,'-'-oeJT"s'-- --'-PORTlAND , ME 04=",,',-- _ 

Page50f 6 



0710612010 022 HOO1 8:19AM
 

eBl ~ER OWNER MAlUHG ADDAESB PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

Totallieted: 106 ''" 
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